
• frame I
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Saddel support  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Saddel support  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Threaded and rivet  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Rear fairing support  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Cable-guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Hex socket screw m10x30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Pass.saddle connecting

plate
 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

7 Spacer  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• frame II
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Coil support, RH  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Coil support, LH  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Instrum.holder frame  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Circlip d8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Fairing connecting plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Snap ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Fairing fixing plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Clip M5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Clip M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Screw w/ flange M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Black cable guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Cable-guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Frame  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

13 Frame  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Min.eng.spd.cable plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Hose clamp  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Screw m6x70* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Threaded and rivet  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• frame III
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Self-locking nut M10* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Screw w/ flange m10x100 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Screw w/ flange M10X35 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Screw w/ flange m10x40 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Cable-guide  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Cable-guide  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

6 Curved spring washer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Clip M5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Clip M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Upper engine spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Lower water cooler

support
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

12 Water cooler upper
support

 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

13 Frame  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

13 Frame  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Lower adjustment bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Upper adjustment bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Eng.connect.elem.ring nut  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Threaded and rivet  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Conical bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Low self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Screw w/ flange M6x30* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 LH front engine spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Screw w/ flange m10x75 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Screw w/ flange m10x110 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Black cable guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• foot rests
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Fairing fixing plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Footrest pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Footrest return spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Stop ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Front footrest, pair  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 RH front footrest bracket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 LH front footrest bracket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 RH front footrest guard  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 LH front footrest guard  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Coil compress. spring * STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Ball D6,35 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 LH footrest support  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 RH footrest support  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Rear footrests, pair  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Screw w/ flange M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Footrest plate  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Screw w/ flange M8x30* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Threaded and rivet  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• central stand
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Cavalletto cpl.  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Cavalletto cpl.  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Cavalletto cpl.  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Cavalletto laterale  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Piastra cavalletto  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Piastra cavalletto  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Molla elica cilind.trazione * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Vite TE flangiata m10x30 - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

5 Vite TCEI m10x45 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Dado basso M10x1,25* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Protezione molla

cavalletto
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

8 Vite cavalletto  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

8 Vite cavalletto  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Molla ritorno cavalletto  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Vite TE flangiata M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Rosetta 6,6x18x1,6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Rosetta elastica curva * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Interruttore rotativo  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Dado autobloc.basso M10* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Vite TCEI M10x95* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• steering
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Axial ball bearing  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Fork upper plate  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Fork upper plate  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Stem base  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Stem base  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Steering security plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Ring nut  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Return ring nut  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Dust cover ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Upper plate fixing bush  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Upper plate fixing bush  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Steering lock bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Hex socket screw M8x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Dust cover ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Screw w/ flange M8x35* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Screw w/ flange M6x30* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Articulated head  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Steering shockabs.union  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Hex socket screw M6x12* STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Circlip  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 T bush  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 O-ring 119 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Ball joint  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Steering shockabs. collar  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Steering shock absorber  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Steering shock absorber  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Stem plug washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 "Aprilia" dataplate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Dowel m5 l.8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front fork I
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 RH hub  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 RH hub  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 LH hub  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 LH hub  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Sleeve  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Plunger attachment bush  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Spring  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Preload tube cpl.  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Spacer  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Washer  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Plunger, complete  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Washer  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Ring  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Sleeve plug cpl.  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 O-ring  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 O-ring  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 O-ring  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Stop ring  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front fork II
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 RH hub  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 RH hub  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 LH hub  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 LH hub  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Screw w/ flange M8x40* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Hub+RH fork leg  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Hub+LH fork leg  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Dust cover  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Circlip  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Oil seal  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Bush  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Bush  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Ring  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Special washer  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Screw M10x1,5 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• swing arm
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Ball bearing  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Rear swing arm pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 RH chain guide plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 LH chain guide plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Adjustment bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Swing arm ring nut  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Internal spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Rear int.sw.arm piv.bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Rear stand bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Swing arm  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Needle bearing  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Gasket ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Rear wheel spindle nut  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 O-ring 134 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Inside circlip d37 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Gasket ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Wheel pin washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Screw m6x40 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Serpress nut M8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Chain tens.adjuster screw  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Threaded rivet M5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Chain guide plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Chain guard  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Cup for shoe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Screw w/ flange M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Hex socket screw M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
27 Adhesive sponge  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
28 Chain guide plate  STD - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
28 Chain guide plate  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
29 T bush * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
30 Screw w/ flange M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• connection rod - rear shock abs.
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Double connecting rod pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Needle bearing  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Single conrod comp.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Shock absorber  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Shock absorber  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Double conrod  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Screw w/ flange m10x65 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Self-locking nut M10* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Hex socket screw m10x63 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Hex socket screw m10x74 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 T bush * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Oil seal D18x24x3 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 T bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 O-ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Return ring nut  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Ring nut  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Plug  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 T bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front body - front fairing
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Windshield  STD - I-E-P-B-GR-UK-D-NL-F-

A-J-DK-CH
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Windshield  R - I-E-P-B-GR-UK-D-NL-F-
A-J-DK-CH

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Windshield  - - AUS-USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Fairing holder pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Washer for shafts D5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Mirror joint cup  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 RH rearview mirror  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 LH rearview mirror  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Mirror insertion kit  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Front fairing, ap.black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Front fairing, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Front fairing, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Front fairing, f.yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Front fairing, black/white  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Front fairing-dashboard

lockup
 - black-

blue-red-
yell

- RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

12 Front fairing-dashboard
lockup

 - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

13 Front fairing gasket  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Staple  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front body - duct
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Duct  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Air temp. Sensor  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Air intake grid, RH  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Air intake grid, LH  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Expansion insert m5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Cable-guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Clip M5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 LH ext.air duct, black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 LH ext.air duct, a.black  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 LH ext.air duct, yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 LH ext.air duct, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 LH ext.air duct, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 RH ext.air duct, a.black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 RH ext.air duct, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 RH ext.air duct, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 RH ext.air duct, yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 RH ext.air duct, a.black  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 RH int.air duct, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 RH int.air duct, yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 RH int.air duct, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 RH int.air duct, black  - black-rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 LH int.air duct, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 LH int.air duct, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 LH int.air duct, yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 LH int.air duct, black  - black-rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front body - front mudguard
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Front mudguard, el.blue  - blue I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-
A-DK-CH-D-NL-F

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Front mudguard, carb.  - rac I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-
A-DK-CH-D-NL-F

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Front mudguard, fl.yellow  - yell USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Front mudguard, carb.  - rac USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Front mudguard, el.blue  - blue USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Front mudguard, hot red  - red I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-

A-DK-CH-D-NL-F
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Front mudguard, ap.black  - black USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Front mudguard, ap.black  - black I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-

A-DK-CH-D-NL-F
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Front mudguard, fl.yellow  - yell I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-
A-DK-CH-D-NL-F

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Front mudguard, hot red  - red USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Curved spring washer * R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Low self-locking nut M4* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 LH Front reflector support  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 RH Front reflector support  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Reflector, amber  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front body - lockups
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Screw w/ flange M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Spoiler heat protection  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Front fairing lower lockup  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Pillar, fluo red  - black-rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Pillar, anod.grey  - blue-red-yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Water cooler spoiler,

an.grey
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• central body - upper fairings
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Rubber spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Rubber w/ insert * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 RH lat.fairing, black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 RH lat.fairing, black  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 RH lat.fairing, fl.yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 RH lat.fairing, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 RH lat.fairing, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 LH lat.fairing, black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 LH lat.fairing, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 LH lat.fairing, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 LH lat.fairing, fl.yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 LH lat.fairing, black  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 RH internal fairing, black  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 LH internal fairing, black  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Upper RH fairing, black  - black-rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Upper RH fairing, yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Upper RH fairing, red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Upper RH fairing, blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Upper LH fairing, black  - black-rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Upper LH fairing, red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Upper LH fairing, blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Upper LH fairing, yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Front dust cover ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Acoustic insul. panel, RH

up.
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

12 Acoustic insul. panel, LH
up.

 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

13 Pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Screw w/ flange M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• central body - RH fairings
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Silencer protection  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 RH lower fairing, fluo red  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 RH lower fairing,

anod.grey
 - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 RH lower fairing,
anod.grey

 - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 RH lower fairing,
anod.grey

 - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 RH lower fairing, fluo red  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Acoustic insul. panel, RH

low.
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

4 Side panel support rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Clip M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Fairing holder pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Washer for shafts D5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Special clip  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Acoustic insul. panel, LH

low.
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• central body - LH fairings
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Silencer protection  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Acoustic insul. panel, RH

low.
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 LH lower fairing, anod.grey  - red I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-
A-DK-CH-D-NL-F

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 LH lower fairing, fluo red  - rac I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-
A-DK-CH-D-NL-F

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 LH lower fairing, anod.grey  - yell USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 LH lower fairing, fluo red  - rac USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 LH lower fairing, anod.grey  - yell I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-

A-DK-CH-D-NL-F
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 LH lower fairing, anod.grey  - red USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 LH lower fairing, fluo red  - black USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 LH lower fairing, fluo red  - black I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-

A-DK-CH-D-NL-F
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 LH lower fairing, anod.grey  - blue I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-
A-DK-CH-D-NL-F

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 LH lower fairing, anod.grey  - blue USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Side panel support rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Clip M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Fairing holder pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Washer for shafts D5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Special clip  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Acoustic insul. panel, LH

low.
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• fuel tank
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Tank support  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 F.Tank acoustic insul.

Panel
 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 F.Tank acoustic insul.
Panel

 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Fuel filler cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Fuel tank, Ap. black  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Fuel tank, flashy yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Fuel tank, Ap. black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Fuel tank, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Fuel tank, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Hex socket screw m5x16 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Hex socket screw m5x30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

8 T bush * STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 T bush  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Rubber spacer * STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Rubber spacer  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Rubber spacer  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Tank rubber  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Fuel tank bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Washer 6,4x12,5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Hex screw m6x90 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Screw w/ flange M6x25* STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Screw w/ flange M6x30* R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Fuel tank heat protection  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Cap seal  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Fuel tank gasket  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Float chamber  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Hose holder union  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 O-ring 2018 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Rubber spacer  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• fuel vapour recover system
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 "Y" union  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Anti-return valve  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Choke hold  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 3-way union  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 3-way union  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 "Purge" valve  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Carbon filter  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Valve support clamp  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Adhesive sponge  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Hose clamp d.76 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Hose clamp d.80,5 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Clip M5* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Washer 5,5x15x1,6* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Fuel pipe 5,5x10 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Oil breather pipe 9x14 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Pipe 4x8 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Hose clamp D10,1* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Hose clamp  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Hose clamp D11,3 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Hose clamp D8* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Hose clamp D9,1* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Hose clamp d.15,8 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Self-locking nut M6* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• saddle
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Driver saddle, black  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Rear saddle, black  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Pillion seat strap  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Saddle cover, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Saddle cover, black/grey  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Saddle cover, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Saddle cover, aprilia black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Saddle cover, flashy

yellow
 - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

6 Saddle cover base  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 RH side panel, ap.black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 RH side panel, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 RH side panel, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 RH side panel, fl.yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 RH side panel, grey  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 LH side panel, fl.yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 LH side panel, grey  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 LH side panel, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 LH side panel, ap.black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 LH side panel, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Saddle rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Saddle rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Side panel support rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Bush  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Frame ground bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Saddle rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Saddle cover access door  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Adhesive sponge  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• rear body - rear fairing
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Fuel tank support rod  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Hex socket screw m6x35* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Light supp.rear fair., a.grey  - black-blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Light supp.rear fair.,

a.black
 - rac-red-

yell
- RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

5 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Screw w/ flange M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Pass.saddle connecting

plate
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

8 Lock cable  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Clip M5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Rear fairing, grey/red  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Rear fairing, flashy yellow  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Rear fairing, Ap.Black  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Rear fairing, el.blue  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Rear fairing, hot red  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Saddle lock cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• undersaddle
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Saddle supp.lower lockup  - black-
blue-red-

yell

I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-
A-DK-CH-D-NL-F

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Saddle supp.lower lockup  - black-
blue-red-

yell

USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Saddle supp.low. lockup,
red

 - rac I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-
A-DK-CH-D-NL-F

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Saddle supp.low. lockup,
red

 - rac USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Hose clamp D10,1* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Fuel pipe 5,5x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Hose clamp  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Screw m6x40 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Rear stand bush  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Rubber spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Clip M5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Clip M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Plug  - - I-E-UK-J-P-B-GR-AUS-

A-DK-CH-D-NL-F
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• rear mudguard
1 Number plate support  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Rear mudguard, carb.  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Low rear mudguard  - black-

blue-red-
yell

- RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Reflector support  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear reflector, red  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

4 Rear reflector, red  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Self-locking nut M5* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Number-plate extension  - - A-CH-D-DK-NL RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Hex socket screw M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Curved spring washer * R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Washer 5,3x10x1* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Number plate holder  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Self-locking nut M5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Hex socket screw M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Rear reflector support  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Hex socket screw M5x16* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Low self-locking nut M4* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• dashboard
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Dashboard complete  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Rubber spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Lampholder, complete 12v/1,2w - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Lampholder, complete 12v/2w - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Lampholder, complete 12v/3w - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Dashboard piston  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Dashboard rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Up. Dashboard cover  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Screw  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• handlebar
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Anti.v weight, black  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Right half handlebar  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Right half handlebar  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Left half handlebar  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Left half handlebar  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Anti v. weight shaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Rubber spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Anti vib.weight trailing  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Handgrip pair, black  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Roller D4x19,8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 O-ring 112 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Hex socket screw M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Screw w/ flange M8x35* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 LH lights selector  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

13 LH lights selector  - - J-USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Choke control  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Engine stop-start device  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Gas fastener  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Gas fastener  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Choke cable  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Front gas lever U-bolt  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Rear gas lever U-bolt  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Cap screw  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 TSPEI inox screw m3x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 O-ring 3075 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• clutch pump
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Oil tank plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Copper washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Oil pipe screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Bored screw  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Bleed valve cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Air bleed valve  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Clutch lever  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 U-bolt  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Clutch pump  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Clutch pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Rear brake pump union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Lever pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Clutch command cylinder  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Hose clamp  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Self-locking nut M5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Screw w/ flange M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front brake pump
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

8 Lever pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Copper washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Oil pipe screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Oil tank plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Brake pipe fixing plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Screw w/ flange M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Rubber spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Screw w/ flange M6x25* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 T bush * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Hose clamp  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Rubber pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Screw w/ flange M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Brake light switch  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• cooling system
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 3-way union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Aluminium washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Hose clamp  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Three-way manifold  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Hose clamp 17-25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Water hose

manifold/cooler
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

7 Engine-manifold pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Hose clip D23,5x8* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Thermostat-pump pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Thermostat-cooler pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Manifold breather pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Manifold-union breather

pipe
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

13 Union-manifold breather
pipe

 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

14 Hose clip  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Thermostat valve set 75°C - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Thermostat-engine pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Thermal switch  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• water coolers
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Fascetta stringitubo  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Radiatore acqua dx grigio  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Radiatore acqua sx grigio  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Tubo acqua radiatori  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Ventola cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Rosetta 6,4x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Vite TE flangiata M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Bussola a 'T' * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Gommino * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Vite TE flangiata M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Dado M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Silent-block * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• expansion tank
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Rubber w/ insert * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Hose clamp D11,3 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Hose clamp 17-25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Hose clip D23,5x8* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Frame ground bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Pump-Inlet pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Oil plug gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Fuel pipe 5,5x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Adhesive sponge  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Plug  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Expansion tank  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Filler cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Plug  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• oil tank
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Oil tank  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Oil tank  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Oil filler cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Oil cooler, black  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rubber spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 T bush * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Washer 10x14x1,6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Oil pipe screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Oil level pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Washer D8x16x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Screw w/ flange M8x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 O-ring 3075 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Oil filter cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Oil pipe 6x12 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Oil pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Screw w/ flange M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Hose clip D11x6,6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 White hose clip D17,5x8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Silent-block  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Hose clip 20x8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 T bush * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Hex socket screw M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Hose clamp  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
27 O-ring 3056 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
28 O-ring 115 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
29 Oil pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
30 Oil pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
31 Oil pipe 12x19 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• air box
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Air filter  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Upper side filter case  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Lower side filter case  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Lower side filter case  - - F RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Lower side filter case  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

4 O-ring 159 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Intake opening  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Gasket D3 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Filter case front. supp.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Reduction diaphragm  - - I-A-CH-DK-E-GR-J-NL-

P-UK-D
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

8 Reduction diaphragm  - - B-AUS-USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Intake hose  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Hose clamp D9,1* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Hose clamp 100-120 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Hose clamp D10,1* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Fuel pipe 6x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Plug  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 T bush * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Screw w/ flange M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Rubber spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Hose clamp d.15,8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Oil breather pipe 9x14 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Intake hose gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• fuel pump I
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Fuel pump flange  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Fuel pump rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 O-ring 199 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Fuel pipe pump-filter  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Fuel filter  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Fuel pump  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 O-ring 3125 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Breather pipe 7,5x12,5 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Breather plug  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Fuel pump support  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Level sensor  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Fuel pipe 7,5x14,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 White hose clip D17,5x8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Hose clip D12,5x8* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• fuel pump II
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Bored screw  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Gasket 18x12,2x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Hose clamp D10,1* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Hose clip  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Washer 6,4x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Screw w/ flange M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Tank breather pipe  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Tank breather pipe  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Screw w/ flange M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 2-way union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Fuel pump wiring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Screw w/ flange M5x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Fuel pipe 6x13 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Hose clip D12,5x8* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Fuel pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 O-ring 123 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• engine
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Engine 990 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Engine 990 - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Sprocket cover, alum.180  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Gear lever  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Lever rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Brake lever pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Circlip d9 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Spacer D6x8x13,5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Hex socket screw M6x30* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Hex socket screw M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Oil pipe 6x12 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 "Y" union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Hose clip D11x6,6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Anti-return valve  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• exhaust pipe
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Exhaust pipes spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Exhaust pipe gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Front. Exhaust pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear exhaust pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Central exhaust manifold  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Exhaust pipe  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-DK-E-

GR-J-NL-P-UK-F-D
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

6 Exhaust pipe  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Serpress nut M8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Hex socket screw M8x50* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Self-locking nut M8* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Silencer fixing bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Rubber exhaust  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Washer 8,5x24x2* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 CO intake screw  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Washer 10x14x1,6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Pin  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Exhaust pipe support

clamp
 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

19 Screw w/ flange M8x30* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front wheel RSV mille version
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Tubeless tyre valve  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Front RH whe.ou.spacer  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Screw w/ flange M8x20* STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Washer 25,2x36x1 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Wheel spindle nut  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Front wheel spindle  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Front/rear tyre 120/65-17" STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Front brake disc d.320 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Front wheel  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Gasket ring 30x47x7 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Bearing 6005-2rs1 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Internal spacer  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Circlip  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front wheel RSV mille R version
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Tubeless tyre valve  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Front RH whe.ou.spacer  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Hex socket screw m8x20 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Washer 25,2x36x1 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Wheel spindle nut  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Front wheel spindle  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Front/rear tyre 120/65-17" R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Front brake disc gold

flange
 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

9 Front wheel  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Gasket ring 30x47x7 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Bearing 6005-2rs1 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Internal spacer  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Snap ring d47 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front brake caliper
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 RH Front brake caliper,
gold

 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 LH Front brake caliper,
gold

 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Pads pair  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Air bleed valve  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Bleed valve cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Pin+split pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Split pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Front brake disc d.320 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Front brake disc gold

flange
 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Hex socket screw m10x1,25 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Screw w/ flange M10x1,25 STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• rear wheel RSV mille version
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Chain cpl conn.link  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Chain ring Z=42 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Rear wheel  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear wheel spring drive

holder
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

5 Rear tyre 180/55-17" - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Flexible coupling rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Tubeless tyre valve  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Rear wheel spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Spring drive fixing bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Low self-locking nut M10* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Crown holder cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Rear wheel spindle  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Wheel spindle nut m25x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Washer 25,2x36x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Gasket ring 30x52x7 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Circlip  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Pin 10x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Bearing 6005-2rs1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Hex socket screw m10x30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Gasket ring 38x52x7 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Inside circlip d55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Bearing 30x55x13 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Spring drive spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Connecting link  DID - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Connecting link  RK - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• rear wheel RSV mille R version
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Chain cpl conn.link  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Chain ring Z=42 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Rear wheel  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Connecting link  RK - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Connecting link  DID - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Rear tyre 180/55-17" - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Flexible coupling rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Tubeless tyre valve  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Rear wheel spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Spring drive fixing bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Low self-locking nut M10* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Crown holder cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Rear wheel spindle  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Wheel spindle nut m25x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Washer 25,2x36x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Gasket ring 38x52x7 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Snap ring d52 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Spring drive spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Bearing 6005-2rs1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Bearing 30x55x13 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Gasket ring 38x52x7 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Inside circlip d55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• rear brake pump
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Brake oil tank complete  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Tank cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Hose clamp  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear brake pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Rear brake pump union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Rubber bellows  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Rear brake pump  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Brake pump rod  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Fork  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 O-ring 112 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Lever rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Brake lever pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Rear brake lever pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Rear brake lever spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 O-ring 114 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Washer 10,5x21x2* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Hex socket screw M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Circlip d9 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Screw w/ flange M5x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Gear selector fork clips  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Rear brake lever  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Brake lever support  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Rear brake pump support  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Hex socket screw M6x45* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
27 Hex socket screw M8x50* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• rear brake caliper
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Brake supp. plate pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Rear brake disc  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Speedometer sensor cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Copper washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Oil pipe screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Rear brake pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Rear brake caliper  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Pads pair  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Pin+split pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Air bleed valve  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Bleed valve cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Screw w/ flange M8x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Rear brake pipe support  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Washer 5,5x15x1,6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Screw w/ flange M5x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Brake hanger plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Screw w/ flange M8x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• headlight
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Headlight  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Headlight  - - I-A-B-CH-D-DK-E-F-GR-

NL-P
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Headlight  - - AUS-J-UK RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Washer 4,3x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Lampholder  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Headlight wiring+boots  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Adjuster screw  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

8 Adjuster screw  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Adjuster screw  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

9 Adjuster screw  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Clip M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• turn indicators
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 RH front turn indicator  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 RH front turn indicator  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 LH front turn indicator  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 LH front turn indicator  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Turn indicator lens  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Turn indicator lens  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

4 Screw 3,5x30 - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

4 Screw 2,9x32 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Self-locking nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• taillight
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Taillight  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Taillight  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Taillight lens  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Taillight lens  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 N.plate light window  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rubber spacer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Special screw 3,5x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Taillight wiring harn.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Rubber spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Washer 4,3x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front electrical system
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Spacer 6,5x10x19* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Diode  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Main wiring harness  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Main wiring harness  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Horn  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Flasher unit  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

5 Flasher unit 12V 10+10W - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Fuses hook  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

6 Fuses hook  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Fuse holder box  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Fuse 15A - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Relay 12v/30a - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Self-tapping screw * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Relais support  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Screw w/ flange M6x20* - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

12 Screw w/ flange M6x40* - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Screw w/ flange M8x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Washer 6,4x12,5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Screw w/ flange M6x25* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• central electrical system
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Terminal cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 HT coil  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Main wiring harness  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Main wiring harness  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

4 Ext.sparkplug cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Screw w/ flange M6x12* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Hex socket screw M6x8* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Voltage regulator  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• rear electrical system
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Terminal cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Adhesive sponge  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Battery 12v-12ah R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Battery 12v-12ah STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Battery fixing plate  R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Battery fixing plate  STD - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Ground-battery lead  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Main wiring harness  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

6 Main wiring harness  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Inclination sensor  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Fuel tank rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Gearcase prot.box  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Gearcase box cover  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Starter relay 12V/100A - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Relay 12V/20A - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Diods  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Relay-starter motor cable  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Nut M6* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Spring washer 6,4x11x0,5* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Rubber spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Battery support rubber  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Fuse 30a - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Rubber fuse box  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Rubber fuse box  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Positive pole cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Gearcase  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

24 Gearcase  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Washer 4,3x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Rubber spacer * - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• lock hardware kit
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Lock hardware kit  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Lock hardware kit  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Saddle lock cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Fuel filler cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Main switch - steering lock  - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

4 Main switch - steering lock  - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Aprilia milled key  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Lock cable  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Pass.saddle connecting

plate
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

8 Shear rivet M8x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Screw w/ flange M8x30* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Screw w/ flange M6x16* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Hex socket screw m6x35* - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Hex socket screw m5x30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Hex socket screw m5x16 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Upper cable-guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Pass.saddle connecting

plate
 R - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• decal
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Technical decal set  - rac USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Technical decal set  - black-

blue-red-
yell

I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Technical decal set  - black-
blue-red-

yell

USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

1 Technical decal set  - rac I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-
F-GR-J-NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Front fairing decal set  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Front fairing decal set  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Front fairing decal set  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Front fairing decal set  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Front fairing decal set  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Fairing decal set  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Fairing decal set  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Fairing decal set  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Fairing decal set  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Fairing decal set  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear fairing decal set  - black - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear fairing decal set  - red - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear fairing decal set  - blue - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear fairing decal set  - yell - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Rear fairing decal set  - rac - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• plate set and handbook
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Toolkit  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Operator's handbook-I-F-

D-
 - - I-B-D-F-A-CH RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Operator's handbook -
AUS-

 - - AUS RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Operator's handbook-gr-j-
uk-

 - - GR-J RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Operator's handbook-P-E-
UK-

 - - E-UK-P RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Operator's handbook-NL-
DK-SF-

 - - DK-NL RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

2 Operator's handbook -
USA-

 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

3 Tamperproof dataplate  - - F RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Tamperproof dataplate  - - AUS RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 CEE dataplate  - - I-A-B-CH-D-DK-E-F-GR-

J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

5 ECE dataplate  - - I-A-B-CH-D-DK-E-F-GR-
NL-P-UK

RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

5 ECE dataplate  - - J RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 DGM dataplate  R - I-GR RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 DGM dataplate  STD - I-GR RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Constructor dataplate  - - B RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Constructor dataplate  - - I-A-DK-E-GR-J-NL-P-

UK-D
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

7 Constructor dataplate  - - F RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Constructor dataplate  - - CH RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Constructor dataplate  - - AUS RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Constructor dataplate  R - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Constructor dataplate  STD - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• crankcases I
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Crankcase assy  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Pin M8x12 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Pin 10x8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Pin M6x50 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Pin m6x32 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Pin m6x55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Bushing half-shell, blue  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Bushing half-shell, yellow  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Bushing half-shell, red  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Bushing half-shell, blue  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Bushing half-shell, yellow  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Bushing half-shell, red  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Bushing half-shell, yellow  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Bushing half-shell, red  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Bushing half-shell, blue  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Pin 5x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• crankcases II
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Stud bolt m10x171 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Hex socket screw m6x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 O-ring 59,52x2,62 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Oil filter cover  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Oil filter  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Contact screw m10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Magnetic drain plug M12x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Gasket ring 6x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Hex socket screw M6x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Jet 75 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Ball bearing 6206 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Short head screw m6x13 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Ball bearing 6304 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Bearing 6003 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Hex socket screw M6x80 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Hex socket screw M6x25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Angular bearing 3206 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Ball bearing 6205 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Ball bearing 16101 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Oil strainer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Oil sprayer pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Oil seal 40x47x7,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Oil seal 12x28x7 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Oil seal 11x22x7 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Chain guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
27 Clutch disengagement

flange
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

28 Hex socket screw M6x45 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
29 Hex socket screw m6x65 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• oil pump
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Oil pump shaft assy.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Pin 4x15,8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Internal and external rotor  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Pin 4x25,8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Oil pressing pump casing  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Oil pump gear z=42 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Internal and external rotor  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Oil pump cover cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Pressure adj. piston  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Valve closer screw m12x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Hex socket screw M6x45 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Oil pump gear z=37 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Circlip 10x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• crankshaft I
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Crankcase assy.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Connecting rod cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Hex socket screw m10x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Connecting rod screw m10x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Transmission key 4x5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Transmission key 6x9 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Timing system gear cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Ext.wheel side

counterweight
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

9 Balance shaft gear cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Spring washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Primary drive gear  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Int.wheel side

counterweight
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

13 Spring washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Nut m33x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Lower balance shaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Nut  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Washer 24x54x2 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Water pump gear z=27 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Idle gear z=28 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Pin m6x32 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Clutch side counterweight  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Timing system gear cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• crankshaft II
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Crankcase assy.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Piston assy 97 mm - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Piston ring set  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Cylinder with piston  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Piston pin 22x14x55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Stop ring 22 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Cylinder base gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Pin 5x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Chain tensioner assy.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Plug  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Gasket ring 16x22 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Screw w/ flange m8x45 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• valves cover
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Spacer screw cpl. m6x23 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Valve cover gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Rear valves cover  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Nut M10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Front valves cover  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Washer 8,4 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Hex socket screw M8x25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Hose clamp 65 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Intake flange  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Gasket ring 12x18 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Temp. Sensor  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Hex socket screw m6x100 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Stud bolt m8x16x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Angular union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Plug m18x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Pipe  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Nut m10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Cylinder head gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Hex socket screw M10x40 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• cylinder head and valves
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Front cylinder head cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Exhaust valve guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Intake valve guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Hex socket screw M6x45 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Pin 6x8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Hex socket screw M6x30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Washer 6,2x12x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Rear cylinder head cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Washer 6,1x9,8x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Hex socket screw m6x55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Self-tap screw m5x12 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Camshaft sensor cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Hex socket screw m6x55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Washer 6,1x9,8x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Exhaust valve 31mm - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Intake valve 36 mm - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Valve spring plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Valve stem seal  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Ext. valve spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Int. valve spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Valve spring plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Valve half-cone  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Cable protection  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Valve lifter bucket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Washer 6,2x12x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Hex socket screw M6x30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• pastiglie valvole
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Pad 2,925 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,7 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,675 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,75 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,775 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,825 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,85 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,9 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,95 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,975 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 3,00 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,875 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,375 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,65 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,3 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,725 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,35 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,4 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,425 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,45 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,525 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,625 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,575 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,6 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,475 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
1 Pad 2,325 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• valves pads
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Hex socket screw m6x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Hex screw M8x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Chain guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Bearings support Plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Chain guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Chain guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Washer 16,7x29x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Roller cage 16x22x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Timing system gear cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Spring washer b8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Hex screw m8x45 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Exhaust camshaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Intake camshaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Timing system gear z=29 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Timing system gear z=29 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Hex socket screw m6x11,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Bush 8,2x12x25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Spacer screw m6x16 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Camshaft chain  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• front cylinder timing system
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Upper balance shaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Ball bearing 16002 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Oil seal 15x24x5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Bushing plate cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Chain guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Chain guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Hex screw m6x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Washer 6,4 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Chain guide  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Hex screw m6x35 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Washer 6,2x18x2 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Exhaust camshaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Intake camshaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Timing system gear z=29 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Washer 16,7x29x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Hex socket screw m6x11,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Transmission key 3x3,7 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Upper balance shaft gear

cpl.
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

19 Camshaft chain  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Counterweight  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Nut m14 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Hex socket screw m6x14 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Roller cage 16x22x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Timing system gear cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Roller cage plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Pin 10x8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
27 Bush 8,2x12x25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
28 Hex screw m8x45 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
29 Hex screw m8x25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
30 Spring washer b8 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• gear box selector
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Gear shaft+spring cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Fork shaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Fork  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Fork  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Fork  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Index washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Ball bearing 16101 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Shift cam  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Hex socket screw m6x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Washer 6,4 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Index assy. lever  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Index spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Pin m6x55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Pin spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Circlip  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Ball bearing 6304 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Washer 20,2x27,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Circlip 20x1,75 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Rubbered pinion z=17 - - I-A-AUS-B-CH-D-DK-E-

F-GR-J-NL-P-UK
RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

22 Rubbered pinion z=16 - - USA RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Spring washer 34x16,3 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Hex screw m10x35 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Gear shaft+ratchet gear

cpl.
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

27 Washer  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• gear box
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Primary gear shaft assy. z=14 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 2nd pinion gear z=23 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Washer 29,2x33,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Circlip 28x2 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 3rd-4th pinion gear z=19/22 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Washer 25,35x34,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Roller cage 25x29x13 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 6th pinion gear z=27 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 2nd pinion gear z=16 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Driven shaft  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 2nd wheel gear z=28 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 6th wheel gear z=23 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 4th wheel gear z=24 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 3rd wheel gear z=26 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 5th wheel gear z=22 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Washer 25,3x33,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 1st wheel gear z=35 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Washer 20,5x37x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Gear box cpl.6 speed  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• clutch
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Washer 30,2x50 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Oil pump gear z=42 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Clutch drum  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Primary drive gear  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Primary transm.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Spring washer 68x52x1,2 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Washer 52x62x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Bush  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Springholder plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Screw M8x16 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Washer 25x44,4x5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Clutch hub  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Spring washer 24,5x40 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Nut m24x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Steel clutch discs 10 pc.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Lined clutch discs 9 pc.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Clutch shaft cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Springholder plate cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Ball bearing 16004 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Clutch spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Washer d6,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Hex screw m6x25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Washer 12,2x32x2 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Support disc  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Diaphragm  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
27 Pressure plate  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
28 Nut m12 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• water pump
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Pin m6x32 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Idle gear z=28 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Water pump gear z=28 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Water pump shaft assy.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Pin  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Washer 10,1x22x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Pin M8x12 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Clutch cover  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Bearing half-shell 30x33x18 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Bushing half-shell, yellow  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
10 Bushing half-shell, red  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Bearing half-shell 20x24x16 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Oil seal 10x25x5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Sliding ring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Hex socket screw m6x35 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Hex socket screw m8x55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Hex socket screw m8x65 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Gasket ring 8x13 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Impeller  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Water pump casing  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 Hex socket screw m6x55 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Hex socket screw M6x25 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Gasket ring 6x10 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Diaphragm disc cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Hex socket screw M5x20 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 Oil pressure switch m10x1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
27 Hex socket screw m6x50 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• ignition unit
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Sprag clutch gear z=64 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Ignition unit 12v 380w - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Sprag clutch  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Sprag clutch housing  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Hex socket screw M8x16 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Hex socket screw m16x30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Washer a17 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Ignition cover  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Plug m24x1,5 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 O-ring 23,3x2,4 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Hex socket screw M6x40 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Screw w/ flange m6x16 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 Cable protection  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Gasket  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Hex socket screw m6x35 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Pin M6x50 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
17 Idle gear z=30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
18 Double gear z=11/19 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
19 Starter motor cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
20 Starter motor revision kit  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
21 O-ring 24,4x3,1 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
22 Hex socket screw m6x30 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
23 Spark plug 12 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
24 Int.sparkplug cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
25 Ext.sparkplug cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
26 HT coil  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• throttle body
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Throttle body cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Throttle body revision kit  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Sensor pipe 110mm - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Throttle cable supp.plate

cpl.
 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

5 Throttle body sensor  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Injection valve cpl.  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Gasket set  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Fuel pressure regulator  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Sensor pipe 95mm - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 3-way union  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
11 Sensor pipe 30mm - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
12 Pressure sensor  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
13 O-ring 2018 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
14 Spring  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
15 Min.eng.spd adj.cable  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
16 Cap  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"



• sealing and lubrificating agents
REF. TAV. DESCR. DETAIL VERSION VERSION_1 COUNTRY MODEL

1 Loctite (blue) 243 10cc. - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
2 Loctite (green) 648 5gr. - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
3 Loctite (orange) 574 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
4 Loctite Anti Seize 50ml.15378 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
5 Loctite 8150 - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
6 Grease  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
7 Motor oil  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
8 Silastic 732 Rtv 100 gr. - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"
9 Gasket set  - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"

10 Molykote G-N 50gr. - - - RSV Mille 2000 + "R"


